

2ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
9879-9892/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2013
in WA No. 4225/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4227/2012 01/02/2013 in WA
No. 4229/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4231/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No.
4233/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4235/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No.
4237/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4226/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No.
4228/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4230/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No.
4232/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4234/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No.
4236/2012 01/02/2013 in WA No. 4238/2012 passed by the High Court
Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RAYMOND SEQUIERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M. LAXMINARAYANA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-14/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
Date : 18/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 373 in refiling the SLPs is condoned.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER