

LISTING ON 29.07.2016

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 28

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19377-19390 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-28

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of annexures P-3 & P-5 in the SLP)

AND

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 29-42

(Application for permission to file additional documents i.e. annexure P-9)

Sri Raymond Sequiera & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

B.M. Laxminarayan Rao & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18.07.2016 with an office report dated 05.07.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay of 373 in refiling the SLPs is condoned.”

It is submitted that the instant matters have been registered as SLP(C) No. 19377-19390 OF 2016. Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate for the petitioners has filed a letter dated 18.06.2016 and the same has been included at page No. 141 in the SLP paper books.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

14, School Lane(Basement) Bengali Market, New Delhi-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR